ALLEN & OVERY

The Directors
Life Healthcare Group Holdings Limited
Building 2, Oxford Parks
203 Oxford Road
Cnr Eastwood and Oxford Roads

Allen & Overy LLP
One Bishops Square
London E1 6AD United Kingdom

Tel +44 (0)20 3088 0000 Fax +44 (0)20 3088 0088

2 November 2023

Dunkeld, 2196

Dear Sirs

CONSENT LETTER

Life Healthcare Group Holdings Limited ("Life Healthcare") is issuing a circular to its shareholders on or about 9 November 2023 (the "Circular"), regarding a proposed disposal through its wholly owned subsidiary Alliance Medical Group Limited, of 100% of the issued ordinary shares in Alliance Medical AcquisitionCo Limited, which constitutes a Category 1 Transaction in terms of the JSE Listings Requirements.

Allen & Overy LLP, in its capacity as International Legal Advisor to Life Healthcare, hereby consents to its name being stated and to the references thereto in the form and context in which it appears in the Circular.

Such consent will not be withdrawn prior to the issue of the Circular.

Yours faithfully

for and on behalf of:

Allen & Overy LLP

Allen & Overy LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC306763. It is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority of England and Wales (SRA number 401323). The term partner is used to refer to a member of Allen & Overy LLP or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications. A list of the members of Allen & Overy LLP and of the non-members who are designated as partners is open to inspection at its registered office, One Bishops Square, London E1 6AD.